@ 1.5 kA @ 3 kA @ 5 kA @ 10 kA @ 20 kA @ 40 kA
225ELA09 9 7.7 30.0 23.6 25.1 26.8 30.2 34.9 43.6 6.6
225ELA10 10 8.4 33.3 26.3 28 29.8 33.6 38.8 48.5 6.6
225ELA12 12 10.2 39.8 31.5 33.5 35.7 40.2 46.5 58.1 6.6
225ELA15 15 12.7 50.6 39.9 42.5 45.3 51 58.9 73.7 10.2
225ELA18 18 15.3 59.7 47.2 50.3 53.6 60.3 69.7 87.1 10.2
225ELA21 21 17.0 67.2 53.2 56.6 60.3 67.9 78.5 98.1 10.2
Maximum Discharge Voltage (kV Crest)
8x20 μsec. Current Wave
MCOV
(kv)